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Aase, Jason (2007); Dean of Arts & Sciences
M.S., Brigham Young University
B.S., Brigham Young University
A.S., Ricks College
Jason.Aase@umpqua.edu

Allaback, Christina (2015), Theatre Arts
Christina.Allaback@umpqua.edu

Armstrong, William (1996); Business
M.B.A., University of Washington
B.S., Oregon State University
Bill.Armstrong@umpqua.edu

Baumgartner, Clay (2007); Chair, Engineering
M.S., Oregon State University
B.S., Oregon State University
Clay.Baumgartner@umpqua.edu

Beck, Mariah (1992); Mathematics
M.S.Ed., Pacific University
B.A., Southern Oregon State College
Mariah.Beck@umpqua.edu

Benton, Melinda (1996); Humanities
M.Ed., Bob Jones University
B.A., Bob Jones University
Teaching Certificate, University of the Pacific
Melinda.Benton@umpqua.edu

Bergmann, Michelle (1993); Director, Financial Aid
B.S., University of Oregon
A.A., Umpqua Community College
Michelle.Bergmann@umpqua.edu

Bing, Nora (2014); Director, Ford Childhood Enrichment Center
B.A., State University College at Brockport
Nora.Bing@umpqua.edu

Blackwood, John (2006); Computer Information Systems
M.S., City University at Bellevue, WA
B.A., Indiana University
John.Blackwood@umpqua.edu

Blakely, John (2000); Department Chair, Automotive, Welding
A.S., Umpqua Community College
John.Blakely@umpqua.edu

Breslin, Sean (2008); Science
M.A., M.S. Cornell University
B.A., Western Maryland College
Sean.Breslin@umpqua.edu

Brown, Ellen (2009); Associate Director, Foundation
Ellen.Brown@umpqua.edu

Brown, Natalya (2009); Director, Finance and Accounting
M.B.A., Western Governors University
B.A., Ussuriskij Institute, Russia
Natalya.Brown@umpqua.edu

Carloni, Ken (1988); Interim Chair, Science
PhD, Oregon State University
B.S., M.S., University of Connecticut
Ken.Carloni@umpqua.edu

Carroll, Karen (2013); Science
M.S., Portland State University
B.A., Portland State University
A.S., Clark College
Karen.Carroll@umpqua.edu

Carson, Sara (2013); JOBS Program Director
B.S., University of Oregon
Sara.Carson@umpqua.edu

Caterson, Debbie (2015); Director, Small Business 
Development Center

B.S., Linfield College
Debbie.Caterson@umpqua.edu

Clough, Toni (2006); Business
M.B.A., Regis University
B.S., International College
Toni.Clough@umpqua.edu

Coate, Patricia (2008); Nursing
B.S.N., Western Governors University
A.A.S., Umpqua Community College
Patricia.Coate@umpqua.edu

Coester, Marjan (2005); Director, Student Life
M.Ed., Western Washington University at Bellingham
B.S., University of Oregon
Marjan.Coester@umpqua.edu

Cooper, Keith (2003); Manager, Special Events
Keith.Cooper@umpqua.edu

Cooper, Sue (2002); Human Resources Systems and 
Benefits Coordinator
B.A., Northwest Christian College
A.A., Umpqua Community College
Sue.Cooper@umpqua.edu

Cripe, Stephen (2015); Culinary Arts
Steve.Cripe@umpqua.edu

Cugley, Mitch (2010); Automotive
A.A., Los Politos College
Mitch.Cugley@umpqua.edu

Davis, Mick (2012); Science
Ph.D., University of Oregon
B.S., Pacific University
Mick.Davis@umpqua.edu

DeGiulio, Jules (2015); Purchasing Administrator
B.A., Rutgers University
Jules.Degiulio@umpqua.edu

Druzik, John (1984); Adult Basic Education, Job Corps
Ph.D., University of California at Los Angeles
B.S., University of California at Irvine
John.Druzik@umpqua.edu

Fair, Amy (2008); Chair, Humanities Department
M.A., West Virginia University
M.F.A., Chatham University
B.A., West Liberty State College
Amy.Fair@umpqua.edu

Farrington, David (2002); Interim Vice President, 
Student Services
B.A., M.S., Pepperdine University
David.Farrington@umpqua.edu

Fields, Lisa (2010); Executive Assistant to Vice President 
of Student Services
A.A.S., Umpqua Community College
Lisa.Fields@umpqua.edu

Fisher, Ian (2007); Welding
B.S., Humboldt State University
Ian.Fisher@umpqua.edu
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Gambill, Marie (1991); Chair, Developmental Education
M.Ed., Oregon State University
B.S., University of Oregon
Marie.Gambill@umpqua.edu

Gray, Gary (2008); Business
M.B.A., Ashford UniversityB.S., Arizona State University
WAFC Food Industry Certificate, University of Southern
California
Gary.Gray@umpqua.edu

Gresham, Deborah (2010); Business
M.Ed., Capella University
M.B.A., Western Governors University
B.A., Northwest Christian University
Deborah.Gresham@umpqua.edu

Geimer, Cliff (2016); Nursing
M.S.N., Regis University
Cliff.Geimer@umpqua.edu

Hamlin, April (2010); Director, Grant Development
M.S., Eastern Oregon University
B.A., Seattle Pacific University
April. Hamlin@umpqua.edu

Haskett, Danielle (2011); Disabled Student Services
M.A., Grand Canyon University
B.A., University of Oregon
A.A., Umpqua Community College
Danielle. Haskett@umpqua.edu

Heald, Jason (1998); Fine & Performing Arts
Ph.D., University of Oregon
M.M., University of Portland
B.S., Lewis and Clark College
Jason.Heald@umpqua.edu

Hoffman, Wayne (2014); Engineering/CIS 
M.S., Oregon State University
B.S., Oregon State University
A.A., Southwestern Oregon Community College
Wayne.Hoffman@umpqua.edu

Horkey, Cynthia (2014), Title III Project Manager
Ph.D., Virginia Polytechnic Institute and University
M.Ed., University of Arkansas
B.A., Sonoma State University
Cynthia.Horkey@umpqua.edu

Jacob, André (1997); Adult Basic Education
B.A., Loyola-Marymount University
Andre.Jacob@umpqua.edu

Jessel, Beth (2016); Finance
Beth.Jessel@umpqua.edu

Johnson, Lynn (2014), Human Resources Director
B.A., George Fox University
Lynn.Johnson@umpqua.edu

Joyce, Martha (2005); Chair, Business Department
M.B.A., Southern Oregon University.
B.S., University of Montana
Martha.Joyce@umpqua.edu

Kelly, Roxanne (2012); Vice President, Instruction
Ed.D., Seattle University
M.Ed., City University of Seattle
Roxanne.Kelly@umpqua.edu

Kennedy, Roger (2006); EMS Program Coordinator
B.S., Grand Canyon University
A.A.S., Chemeketa Community College
Roger.Kennedy@umpqua.edu

Lantrip, Jennifer (2014); Reference Librarian
M.S. L.I.S., Drexel University
B.A., Lewis and Clark College
Jennifer.Lantrip@umpqua.edu

Leeper, Clare (2012); Adult Basic Education, Job Corps
M.Ed., Concordia University
B.S., Tarleton University
A.A., Central Texas College

Leeworthy, Daniel (2013); Health & Human Performance; 
Head Men's Basketball Coach

M.S., Ohio University
B.A., Brigham Young University, Hawaii
Daniel.Leeworthy@umpqua.edu

Loosli, Tamara (1998), Dental Assisting Program Lead
B.S., Brigham Young University
Tamara.Loosli@umpqua.edu

McClendon, Shawn (2015); Nursing
Shawn.McClendon@umpqua.edu

Mageehon, Ali (2009); Dean of Academic Support
Ph.D., University of Denver
M.A., University of Colorado, Denver
Ali.Mageehon@umpqua.edu

Mann, Joel (2015), Associate Director, 
Southern Oregon Wine Institute

Joel.Mann@umpqua.edu
Mathweg, Kevin (2006); Automotive

M.Ed., Oregon State University
A.A.S., Umpqua Community College
Kevin.Mathweg@umpqua.edu

Matteo, Michael, (1994); Developmental Education
B.S., Drexel University
Mike.Matteo@umpqua.edu

McClendon, Shawn, (2016); Nursing
Shawn.McClendon@umpqua.edu

McGeehon, Carol (2014); Director of Library Services
M.L.S., University of Oregon
B.A., University of Oregon
A.A., Umpqua Community College
Carol.McGeehon@umpqua.edu

Michell, Jillanne (1999); Humanities Dept.
B.A., M.A., Ph.D. University of Oregon
A.A., Umpqua Community College
Jillanne.Michell@umpqua.edu

Miller, Jess (1991); Director Maintenance & Grounds
M.B.A., Colorado Technical University
B.S., Colorado Technical University
Jess.Miller@umpqua.edu

Morrow, Jesse (1996); Dean, Career and Technical 
M.S., Grand Canyon University
B.A., Northwest Christian College
A.A.S., Umpqua Community College
Jesse.Morrow@umpqua.edu

Myler, April (2010); Chair, Nursing Department
B.S.N., Oregon Health and Science University
A.S., Umpqua Community College
April.Myler@umpqua.edu

Newman, Stephanie (2013); Theatre
M.F.A., University of California
B.A., University of California
Stephanie.Newman@umpqua.edu

Olson, Missy (2000); Director, Upward Bound, ETS
B.A., University of Oregon
Missy.Olson@umpqua.edu

Polamalu, Tafea (????), Humanities Dept.
M.A., University of Hawaii
B.A., Southern Oregon University
Tafea.Polamalu@umpqua.edu

Pritchard, Mandie (2006), Director of Campus Mental Health
Recovery and Wellness

M.A., University of New Mexico
B.S., Portland State University
A.A., Umpqua Community College
mandie.pritchard@umpqua.edu
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Randall, Caroline (2010); Director of TRIO SSS/TOP
MA.E.D, Portland State University
B.A., Portland State University
Caroline.Randall@umpqua.edu

Redell, Rebecca (2010); Chief Financial Officer
B.S., University of Phoenix-LasVegas
Rebecca.Redell@umpqua.edu

Richards, Joanne (2003); Science
B.S., D.V.M., Oregon State University.
Joanne.Richards@umpqua.edu

Richardson, Jessica (2009) Executive Assistant 
to Vice President of Instruction
Jessica.Richardson@umpqua.edu

Rigsby, Kelly (2015); Chief of Security
B.S., Eastern Oregon State College
B.S., Eastern Oregon State College
Kelly.Rigsby@umpqua.edu

Roberts, Anita (2016); Nursing
Rochester, Susan (2002); Chair, Fine and Performing Art Dept.

B.A., M.A., University of Oregon
Susan.Rochester@umpqua.edu

Roth, Jennifer (2015); Executive Assistant to Vice President/
Chief Financial Officer
Jennifer.Roth@umpqua.edu

Salter, Lee (1992); Director, Office of College Advancement
A.A., Umpqua Community College
Lee.Salter@umpqua.edu

Santos-Smithhart, Xiana (2015); Institutional Researcher
Ph.D., Mississippi State University
M.Sc., North Dakota State University
B.Sc., University of Belize
Xiana.Smithhart@umpqua.edu

Smith, Emery (2007); Social Sciences
Ph.D., University of Oregon
M.S., University of Oregon
B.A., Eastern Washington University - Cheney
Emery.Smith@umpqua.edu

Smith, Gregg (2010); English
Ph.D., University of Washington
M.A., University of Louisville
B.A., Coe College
Gregg.Smith@umpqua.edu

Smith, Gregory (2014); Catering Events Manager
M.B.A., George Fox University
B.A., Oregon State University
Greg.Smith@umpqua.edu

Snook, Rodney (1986); Physical Education
M.A., Whitworth College
B.A., Whittier College
Rod.Snook@umpqua.edu

Stinnett, Mary (2007); Mathematics
Ph. D., Oregon State University
M.S., Oregon State University
M. Ed., University of Oklahoma
B.S., Moravian College
Mary.Stinnett@umpqua.edu

Stricklin, David (1994); Physical Education
Head Women's Basketball Coach
M.S., Azusa Pacific University
B.S., Brigham Young University
A.A., Golden West College
Dave.Stricklin@umpqua.edu

Sullivan, Crystal (2007); Department Chair, Paralegal
B.A., Northwest Christian University
A.A.S., Umpqua Community College
Crystal.Sullivan@umpqua.edu

Taylor, Susan (2006); Executive Director of Foundation
M.P.A., University of Montana
B.A., Oklahoma State University
Susan.Taylor@umpqua.edu

Thompson, Duane (2011); Welding
A.A.S., Umpqua Community College
Duane.Thompson@umpqua.edu

Tratz, Nicholas (2011); World Languages
M.A., Washington State University
B.S., University of Idaho
B.A., University of Idaho
Nicholas.Tratz@umpqua.edu

Usrey, Paula (2004); Chair, Social Sciences Department
B.A., M.S., Portland State University
Paula.Usrey@umpqua.edu

VanWinkle, Robin (2007); Director, 
Community Education & Workforce Training
M.Ed., Oregon State University
B.S., University of Oregon
Robin.VanWinkle@umpqua.edu

Villa, Joseph (2014); Chemistry
Ph.D, University of Colorado
M.S., San Francisco State University
B.S., University of California,
DavisJoseph.Villa@umpqua.edu

Wilgus, Robynne (2009); 
Executive Assistant to the President/Board
Robynne.Wilgus@umpqua.edu

Willis, Georgann Zachary (2013); Social Sciences
Ph.D., University of Montana
M.A., University of Montana
B.A., University of Montana
georgann.willis@umpqua.edu

Winn, Ronald “Dee” (2000); Chair, Mathematics
M.S., Oregon State University
B.S., Stephen F. Austin State University
Dee.Winn@umpqua.edu

Wolf, David (2006), Automotive
M.M., University of Cincinnati
B.M., University of Illinois
David.Wolf@umpqua,edu

Woodcock, Jan (1994); Social Science
M.T.S., Harvard University
B.A., Westminster College of SLC
Jan.Woodcock@umpqua.edu

Yip, Vincent (2011); Computer Information Systems
M.A., University of Central Arkansas
B.S., Southern Arkansas University
Vincent.Yip@umpqua.edu

Yoder, Dan (1985); Director of Information Technology
B.A. Northwest Christian College
Dan.Yoder@umpqua.edu

Young, Charles (2001); History
M.A., San Jose State University
B.S., Eastern Oregon State University
Charles.Young@umpqua.edu




